SFC #2015-0185-PW/PL

Federal Highway Administration
Federal Lands Highway
AGREEMENT

DTFH68-15-E-00018
WMaodification #003

| PARTIES TO THE AGREEMENT

Reimbursing Organization Organization to be Reimbursed
Santa Fe County, New Mexico Federal Highway Administration
102 Grant Avenue Central Fedaral Lands Highway Division
P.O. Box 276 12300 West Dakota Ave
Sanla Fe, NM 87504-0276 Lakewood, CO 80228
DUNS Number: 053297131 DUNS Number
TiN: 85-6000073 126129938

[ POINTS OF CONTACT FOR THE AGREEMENT

Reimbursing Organization Organization to be Relmbursed
Finance Point of Contact Finance Point of Contact
Name: Carol H, Jaramillo, Finance Divislon Director Name:  Suzanne Schmidt
Addross: 102 Grant Avenua Address: 12300 West Dakola Ave
P.0. Box 276 Lakewood, CO 80228
Santa Fe, NM 87504-0276 Phone:  720.953-3358
Phone:  505-995-6321 E-mail: suzapne.schrnidi@dot.qov
E-mall:  claramillo@santafecountynm.gov
Reimbursing Organization Qrganization to be Reimbursed
Program Polnt of Contact Program Polnt of Contact
Name:  Collsen Baker Name:  Brent Nagen
Address: 901 West Alameda Streel Suite 20C Address: 12300 West Dakota Ava
Santa Fa, NM 87501 Lakewaocd, CO 00228
Phone:  5§05-992-8868 Phone:  720-883-3411
E-mail: __chaker@santefecountynm.gov E-mall: __brent.nagen@dot.gov
PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE LEGAL AUTHORITY

From: May 7, 2015
To: July 1, 2019
23 U.S.C. 201 and 204

TOTAL AGREEMENT AMOUNT PAYMENT TERMS AND SCHEDULE

TOTAL AGREEMENT AMOUNT: 5$624,041.60 EFT

Admin'strative modification #001; £0.00
ModHication #002; £0.00
fdodification #003: $0.00

DESCRIPTION OF SUPPLIES, SERVICES, AND DELIVERABLES

This Modification {maod #003) extends the Agreament's period of parformanca to July 1, 2019, Thisis a no cost modification,

| AUTHORIZED APPROVALS
fFor Reimbursing Qrganization For Organjzation to be Reimbursed
'?’?L(/u”:(x(Lf))([( .. 1226
Sighalure Date Signature Data | sl q
il 5 Ot b, 70 Y /
) Title We iVt /¢ L &4esp7 ey Yevao o Tilla: Conlratling Officer _u,
{ ! T

) .
7 2ok Td Sanjd Te ty Attopdcy, .
h ﬁr((\(\}i’f.g ‘7 ?)ym‘-_r ’ : . U



