Ameno. 4~ H 90159185 - Pufpe

Federal Highway Administration
Federal Lands Highway
AGREEMENT

DTFH68-15-E-00018
Modification #004

| PARTIES TO THE AGREEMENT

Reimbursing Organization

Organization to be Reimbursed

Santa Fe County, New Mexico

Federal Highway Administration

102 Grant Avenue Central Federal Lands Highway Division
P.O. Box 276 12300 West Dakota Ave
Santa Fe, NM B87504-0276 Lakewood, CO 80228
DUNS Number:; 053297131 DUNS Number
TIN: 85-6000073 126129936
[ POINTS OF CONTACT FOR THE AGREEMENT

Reimbursing Organization
Finance Point of Contact

Name: Carol H. Jaramillo, Finance Division Director
Address: 102 Grant Avenue

P.0. Box 276

Santa Fe, NM 87504-0276
Phone: 505-995-6321
E-mail:  cjaramillo@santafecountynm.gov

Organization to be Reimbursed
Finance Point of Contact
Name: Suzanne Schmidt
Address: 12300 West Dakota Ave
Lakewood, CO 80228
Phone:  720-963-3356
E-mail:  suzanne.schmidt@dotl.gov

Reimbursing Organization
Program Point of Contact
Name: Colleen Baker
Address: 901 West Alameda Street Suite 20C
Santa Fe, NM 87501
Phone:  505-992-9868
E-mail: __ cbaker@santafecountynm.gov

Organization to be Reimbursed
Program Point of Contact
Name: Brent Nagen
Address: 12300 West Dakota Ave
L.akewood, CO 80228
Phone: 720-963-3411
E-mail: __ brent.nagen@dot.gov

PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE

From: May 7, 2015
To: November 30, 2019

LEGAL AUTHORITY

23 U.S.C. 201 and 204

TOTAL AGREEMENT AMOUNT

TOTAL AGREEMENT AMOUNT: $624,041.60
Administrative modification #001: $0.00
Modification #002: $0.00
Modification #003: $0.00
Modification #004: $0.00

PAYMENT TERMS AND SCHEDULE
EFT

maodification.

DESCRIPTION OF SUPPLIES, SERVICES, AND DELIVERABLES

This Modification (mod #004) extends the Agreement's period of performance to November 30, 2019. This is a no cost

| AUTHORIZED APPROVALS

For Reimbursing Organization

Signatureﬁmw 1019

Title Senfl Fe(lopegtiy Mecnoger

For Organizztion to be Reimbursed
SignatuM Date @// ?‘// 9

Title: Contracting Officer

Gaprcvad o ¥ fric TIAAT J] P0G N7




